FairPoint Communications Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Consolidated Communications

First Revised Adoption Notice (C)

Cancels Original Adoption Notice (C)

WIDE AREA TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE ADOPTION NOTICE

(D)

FairPoint Communications Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Consolidated Communications hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, schedules, rules, regulations, notices and concurrences filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by FairPoint Communications Missouri, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications and its predecessors prior to February 19, 2018. By this notice, FairPoint Communications Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Consolidated Communications also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above tariffs, schedules, etc., FairPoint Communications Missouri, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications and its predecessors have heretofore filed with said Commission. (C)

Issued: January 19, 2018

, 2018 Effective: February 19, 2018 Kevin Kastor, Manager – Regulatory & Legislative Affairs 350 South Loop 336W FILED Conroe, TX 77304 Missouri Public

PSC MO. NO. 4

FairPoint Communications Missouri, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications Original Adoption Notice

WIDE AREA TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE ADOPTION NOTICE

By its <u>Order Approving Transfer of Assets, Granting Certificates of Service Authority,</u> <u>and Designating FairPoint Communications as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier</u> issued on May 30, 2006 in Case No. TM-2006-0306, the Missouri Public Service Commission granted the Joint Application for approval of the transfer and acquisition of the Missouri facilities and systems of Cass County Telephone Company, L.P. by FairPoint Communications Missouri, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications.

FairPoint Communications Missouri, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, schedules, rules, regulations, notices and concurrences filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by or adopted by Cass County Telephone Company, L.P. prior to July 3, 2006. By this notice, FairPoint Communications Missouri, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above tariffs, schedules, etc., which Cass County Telephone Company, L.P. has heretofore filed with said Commission.

Issued:

Ì

June 2, 2006

Effective:

July 3, 2006 July 26, 2006

Director of State Affairs 260 West First Street Peculiar, Missouri 64078

CANCELLED February 19, 2018 Missouri Public Service Commission TN-2018-0198; JI-2018-0090



TM-2006-0306

FairPoint Communications Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Consolidated Communications

Second Revised Title Sheet 1 (C)

Cancels First Revised Sheet 1 (C)

WIDE AREA TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

FairPoint Communications Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Consolidated Communications									(C)
a for the	a corrigos f	for austomars	in the	avahangaa	listed below	ra contained	in the Wide	Aroo	

Rates for these services for customers in the exchanges listed below are contained in the Wide Area (C) Telecommunications Service Tariff of Embarq Missouri, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink:

Creighton East Lynne Garden City

Rates for these services for customers in the exchanges listed below are contained in the Wide Area Telecommunications Service Tariff of Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P. d/b/a AT&T Missouri:

Cleveland Drexel Peculiar

PSC MO. NO. 4

FairPoint Communications Missouri, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications 1st Revised Sheet 1 Replacing Original Sheet 1

WIDE AREA TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

FairPoint Communications Missouri, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications

Rates for these services for customers in the exchanges listed below are contained in the Wide Area Telecommunications Service Tariff of Embarq Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Embarq:

Creighton East Lynne Garden City

ļ

Rates for these services for customers in the exchanges listed below are contained in the Wide Area Telecommunications Service Tariff of Southwestern Bell Telephone, L.P. d/b/a AT&T Missouri:

Cleveland Drexel Peculiar

Issued:

June 2, 2006

Effective:

TM-2006-0306

July 26, 2006

July 3, 2006

Director of State Affairs 260 West First Street Peculiar, Missouri 64078

CANCELLED February 19, 2018 Missouri Public Service Commission TN-2018-0198; JI-2018-0090

Filed Missouri Public Service Commission CASS COUNTY TELEPHONE

PSC MO. NO. 4 TITLE SHEET OR FRECEIVED

WIDE AREA TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

FEB 7 1995

CASS COUNTY TELEPHONE

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

Rates for these services for customers in the exchanges listed below are contained in the Wide Area Telecommunications Service Tariff of United Telephone Company:

Creighton East Lynne Garden City

Rates for these services for customers in the exchanges listed below are contained in the Wide Area Telecommunications Service Tariff of Southwestern Bell Telephone Company:

Cleveland Drexel Peculiar



Issued: February 7, 1996



July 26, 2006 Missouri Public Service Commission Kenneth Matzdorff President Peculiar, Missouri Effective: April 1, 1960

APR 1 1996 9 5 - 1 6 3 NO. PUDLIC SEPTICE COMM